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Ron Williams/Tyler Jensen win - EBONITE)

Doubles in Beaumont!

Ron “King of the
Hill” Williams
turned 50 on Satur-
day, then qualified

nie Davis, quali-
fied 18th, and
climbed all the
way to nab 3rd

more than last
year. It was one of
the strongest
fields ever.
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Jim’s Notes
David Anthony left Jim’s Tip: Some right- Friday

handed players seem to stand
in one place and look at one
target for left side spares, re-
gardless of the degree of break-
down. Unless you're throwing
it straight, you should adjust
your feet and target off your
strike spot. The oil in the mid-
dle provides “area” for strike
balls. You can enjoy this “area’
on left-side spares, but you
have to move with the oil.

the only lily, and
squashed the Cupcake.
We had three father/son
teams and one father/
son-in-law team. Always
nice to see. Brian Viator
had the only 300. Phil
Gessner/Derek Williams
and Don Robinson/
Jonathan Wiley had
Baker 300s in the finals.

Sweeper Results

Mark Busscher 515
Pete Thomas 474
Mark Scime 473

Maury Newman 470
Eric Roddy 464
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JANUARY 7-8, 2012
REGULAR SINGLES

USA BowL
10920 ComPOSITE DRIVE, DALLAS, TX 75220
PH: 214-358-1382
HOSTED BY: SUSAN ELLIS

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $180/EACH
USBC CERTIFIED

NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM  NO FINALS

MEETING AT 8:00 AM
“A” SQUAD BowLs AT 8:45 AM SATURDAY
“B” SQUAD BOWLS AFTER REOILING

HOST HOTEL
COMFORT INN & SUITES
10835 CoMPOSITE DRIVE
DALLAS, TX 75220
PH: 214-358-4300
$79

Out on The Twig

JANUARY 14-15, 2012
REGULAR SINGLES

AMF LAKE AIR LANES
4610 BOSQUE BLvVD., WACO, TX 76710
PH: 254-776-1717
HOSTED BY: ROB PIACENTE

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $180/EACH
USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM  NO FINALS

MEETING AT 8:00 AM
“A” SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45 AM SATURDAY
“B” SQUAD BOWLS AT AFTER REOILING

HOST HOTEL

WATCH WEBSITE FOR HOST HOTEL

Notes: Hope everyone had a great holiday! Our next 4
tournaments are regular singles, followed by a Super
Senior in Denton. We have 2 new centers: Lake Air
Lanes in Waco and Sunny Lanes in Oklahoma City.
Hope we have great turnouts in all of these. Let us

know if you want to bowl.
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SASBA

SASBA Tournament Entry Form

TOURNAMENT:
NAME:

ADDRESS:
CITY: ph:

Jim King—
2321 E. Common St #200

New Braunfels, TX 78130

210-867-9582

2012 SASBA SCHEDULE

(Subject to change) *denotes changes or corrections

DATE CENTER CITY TYPE
Jan 14-15, 2012 USA Bowl Dallas, TX Singles
Jan 21-22, 2012 Lake Air Lanes Waco, TX Singles
Feb 4-5, 2012 Sunny Lanes Oklahoma City, OK Singles
Feb 18-19, 2012 Sheridan Lanes Tulsa, OK Singles
Feb 25-26, 2012 University Lanes Denton, TX SS Singles

Mar 10-11, 2012

All Star Lanes

Shreveport, LA

Claude Thomas Singles

March 24-25, 2012

AMF Richardson

Richardson, TX

Member/Ladies Doubles

Mar 31-Apr 1

Fort Worth, TX

Cowtown Bowling Palace

Member/Member Doubles

Apr 14-15, 2012 AMF Euless Euless, TX Annual Trio

Apr 21-22, 2012 Astro Bowl San Antonio, TX Member/Guest Doubles
May 5-6, 2012 300 Bowl Conroe, TX Singles

May 12-13, 2012 AMF Showplace Austin Austin, TX Age Bracket Tourney
May 26-27, 2012 Armadilla, | Pasadena, TX Member/Guest Doubles
June 2-3, 2012 USA Bowl Dallas, TX SS Singles

June 30-July 2 Plano Super Bowl Plano TX Firecracker

July 7-8, 2012 Del-Mar Lanes Houston, TX Member/Guest Recruiter Dbls
July 21-22, 2012 Cityview Lanes Fort Worth, TX Over 67/0Over 60/ Over 50 Trio
July 28-29, 2012 Copperfield Houston, TX Singles

August 18-19, 2012 Cityview Lanes Fort Worth, TX Non-Champs

Aug 25-26, 2012 Cowtown Bowling Palace Fort Worth, TX Over70/0Over60/Over50/Guest
Sept 1-2, 2012 University Lanes Denton, TX SS Singles

Sept 15-16, 2012

All Star Lanes

Shreveport, LA

Member/Guest Doubles

Sept 22-23, 2012

Cityview Lanes

Fort Worth, TX

Over 60/ Over 50/ Guest Trio

Sept 29-30, 2012

Cowtown Bowling Palace

Fort Worth, TX

Over 70/ Over 60 Doubles

October 13-14, 2012

All Star Lanes

Shreveport, LA

Ss Singles

Oct 27-28, 2012 AMF Euless Euless, TX Annual Championship
Nov 3-4, 2012 Del-Mar Lanes Houston, TX Singles

Nov 10-11, 2012 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Mixed Foursome
Dec 1-2, 2012 Cityview Lanes Fort Worth, TX Age Bracket

Dec 15-16, 2012

Cowtown Bowling Palace

Fort Worth, TX

Christmas Team

2012 SASBA (SOUTH CENTRAL) SCHEDULE

*denotes changes

SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL

DATE CENTER CITY TYPE Doug Hayes—South Central Director

- " 706 Mt. Vernon Dr., Clarksville, TN 37043
Jan 28-29 Professor Bowl West Little Rock, AR Singles 031-645-2751 cell: 931-216-6789
Mar 24-25 Marquee Lanes Monticello, AR Singles Email: pdhaze1951@yahoo.com




EBONITE -

Member
1 Ron Williams
2 Rick Minier
3 Robert Dunaway
4 Pete Thomas
5 Randy Ray
6 Ron Boroff
7 Randy Shewmake
8 Bryce Ellison
9 Donald Robinson
10 Phil Gessner
11 Mark Scime
12 Dorin White
13 Dennis Scott
14 Butch Calvert
15 Thomas Young
16 Mike Lynch
17 Steve Wright
18 David Rountree

Other Cashers
19 Jeff Clark
20 Danny Inocencio

Member
1 Rick Minier
Pete Thomas
3 Bryce Ellison
4 Ron Williams
5 Mark Scime
6 Ron Boroff
7 Dennis Scott
8 Randy Ray
9 Butch Calvert
10 Randy Shewmake
11 Phil Gessner
12 Mike Lynch
13 Dorin White
14 Thomas Young
15 David Rountree
16 Donald Robinson
17 Steve Wright
18 Robert Dunaway
19 Jeff Clark
20 Danny Inocencio
21 Tam Wasson
22 Pete McCordic
Gary James
24 Jim Stephens
25 Clarence McQueen
26 Pat Currie
27 Blane Adkins
28 Mark Busscher
29 Mark Williams
30 Paul Houston
31 Merv Parrish
32 Eric Roddy
33 Maury Newman
34 Steve Sherrell
35 T.J. Johnson
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2012 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT
Croosroad Bowling Center, Beaumont, TX -January 7-8, 2012
FINAL STANDINGS

Guest Earnings
Tyler Jensen $ 2,200.00
Paul Minier $ 1,700.00
Donny Davis $ 1,400.00
Geoffrey Young $ 1,200.00
Charlie Mills $ 1,000.00
Ryan Boroff $ 900.00
Chris Hibbitts $ 800.00
Omar Arnett $ 750.00
Jonathan Wiley $ 700.00
Derek Williams $ 650.00
Doug Becker $ 630.00
Bryan Viator $ 610.00
John Williams $ 600.00
Tyson Branagan $ 590.00
Lee Lorts $ 580.00
Paul Henderson $ 570.00
Jay Burgess $ 560.00
David Gardner $ 550.00
Nathan Van Putten $ 440.00
Derrick Woods $ 400.00
Final Qualifying Standings
Guest P/M
Paul Minier 599
Geoffrey Young 599
Omar Arnett 581
Tyler Jensen 538
Doug Becker 504
Ryan Boroff 500
John Williams 495
Charlie Mills 494
Tyson Branagan 477
Chris Hibbitts 474
Derek Williams 461
Paul Henderson 460
Bryan Viator 452
Lee Lorts 444
David Gardner 437
Jonathan Wiley 418
Jay Burgess 414
Donny Davis 410
Nathan Van Putten 406
Derrick Woods 387
Clint Johnson 374
D.J. Archer 370
Jacob Heger 370
Chad Newman 357
Marc Laracuente 353
Mark Markham 350
Cordell Wilder 336
Eric Traylor 334
David Anthony 320
Shawn Maldonado 314
Charles Vaughan 310
Jack Thompson 305
Brett Cooper 299
Joe Findling 293
David Tullos 285
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38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

PM
1514
1395
1314
1274
1260
1236
1181
1142
1136
1123
1062
987
947
937
916
892
872
751

406
387

Member
Billy Flocks
Jerry Beavers
Rod Fessler
Perry Dufrene
Paul McCordic
Rudy Garcia
Leo Plaia
Roger Banks
Mike Broussard
Bob Schille
Jim Baldwin
Paul Pender
Doug Barron
Charles Ball
Ted Vascocu
Johnny Smithey
Dean Jones
Ray Oliver
Al Denton
Bob Bellow
John Ubias
Thurman Thomas
John Wukasch
Gary Janson
Robert Fitzwilliam
Gerald Viator

W
13.5
10
11
6
12
9
8
8.5
11
10
7
10
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Guest
Craig Diver
Chris Lucas
Andy Mortensen
Chris Anderson
David Jay
Rudy Garcia, Jr
Andre Trahan
Charlie Flaco
Kirk Trahan
Don Richey
Jimmy Thompson
Jimmy McMatrtin
David Strive
Mike Hudson
Cliff Barnes
Nick Simoneaux
Andy Patterson
Mike Bowser
Jason Moore
Brandon Powell
Corey Atkinson
David Sutton
John Wukasch, Jr
Edmond Lorts
Carlos Gonzalez
Clay Lanclos

P/M

277
277
268
249
233
217
216
205
194
188
172
161
114
78
78
78
70
60
49
42
31
12
-1

-23
-273



