

# Ron Williams/Tyler Jensen win **Doubles in Beaumont!**

Ron "King of the Hill" Williams turned 50 on Saturday, then qualified fourth with Tyler Jensen at Crossroads Bowling Center in Beaumont. TX. Rick and Paul Minier led the qualifying and for the first 7 games of the finals, but Tyler and Ron grabbed the lead and pulled away...building a big lead, then holding them off in the final game to win the title. Robert Dunaway and Don-

nie Davis, qualified 18th, and climbed all the way to nab 3<sup>rd</sup> place. Pete Thomas and Geoffrey Young got 4<sup>th</sup> and Randy Ray and Charlie Mills rounded out the top five.

Thanks to Mark and Debbie Williams and staff for being great hosts. The pattern was the house shot this year and fair left and right.

We had 61 entries this year...10

more than last year. It was one of the strongest fields ever.

We had 3 new members and 1 (Charles Ball) who hadn't bowled in several years. We had bowlers from as far away as Florida and Kansas.

Our next tournament is next weekend at USA Bowl in Dallas. The following weekend, we'll be at Lake Air Lanes in Waco, TX.

EBON Volume 22. Issue 1

January 9, 2012

Tournament & Executive Director: Jim King President: Pat Currie

1st Vice Pres: Mike Lynch

Secretary: Kathy King

Internet Manager: C.J. Johnson

Statistician: Mark Estes

Director at Large: Donald Robinson

General Counsel: Marshall Medlin

SASBA South Central Dir: **Doug Hayes** 

#### **Jim's Notes**

David Anthony left Jim's Tip: Some rightthe only lily, and squashed the Cupcake. We had three father/son teams and one father/ son-in-law team. Always nice to see. Brian Viator had the only 300. Phil Gessner/Derek Williams and Don Robinson/ Jonathan Wiley had Baker 300s in the finals.

handed players seem to stand in one place and look at one target for left side spares, regardless of the degree of breakdown. Unless you're throwing it straight, you should adjust your feet and target off your strike spot. The oil in the middle provides "area" for strike balls. You can enjoy this "area" on left-side spares, but you have to move with the oil.



Friday Sweeper Results

Mark Busscher 515

474

- Pete Thomas Mark Scime
- 473 Maury Newman 470
- Eric Roddy 464

Out on The Twig

#### Page 2

### JANUARY 7-8, 2012 REGULAR SINGLES

USA Bowl 10920 Composite Drive, Dallas, TX 75220 Ph: 214-358-1382 Hosted by: Susan Ellis

\$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: \$180/EACH
USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS \$20
TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING AT 8:00 AM "A" Squad Bowls at 8:45 AM Saturday "B" Squad Bowls After Reoiling

> HOST HOTEL COMFORT INN & SUITES 10835 COMPOSITE DRIVE DALLAS, TX 75220 PH: 214-358-4300 \$79

### JANUARY 14-15, 2012 REGULAR SINGLES

AMF LAKE AIR LANES 4610 BOSQUE BLVD., WACO, TX 76710 PH: 254-776-1717 HOSTED BY: ROB PIACENTE

\$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: \$180/EACH
USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS \$20
TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING AT 8:00 AM "A" SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45 AM SATURDAY "B" SQUAD BOWLS AT AFTER REOILING

HOST HOTEL

WATCH WEBSITE FOR HOST HOTEL

Notes: Hope everyone had a great holiday! Our next 4 tournaments are regular singles, followed by a Super Senior in Denton. We have 2 new centers: Lake Air Lanes in Waco and Sunny Lanes in Oklahoma City. Hope we have great turnouts in all of these. Let us know if you want to bowl.

#### Page 3

#### Out on The Twig

SASBA Tournament Entry Form	SASBA	
TOURNAMENT: NAME:	Jim King— 2321 E. Common St #200	
ADDRESS:	New Braunfels, TX 78130	SENOR MALLY HANN
CITY:	ph: 210-867-9582	BOWLING ASSOCIATION

#### 2012 SASBA SCHEDULE (Subject to change)

\*denotes changes or corrections

DATE	CENTER	CITY	TYPE	
Jan 14-15, 2012	USA Bowl	Dallas, TX	Singles	
Jan 21-22, 2012	Lake Air Lanes	Waco, TX	Singles	
Feb 4-5, 2012	Sunny Lanes	Oklahoma City, OK	Singles	
Feb 18-19, 2012	Sheridan Lanes	Tulsa, OK	Singles	
Feb 25-26, 2012	University Lanes	Denton, TX	SS Singles	
Mar 10-11, 2012	All Star Lanes	Shreveport, LA	Claude Thomas Singles	
March 24-25, 2012	AMF Richardson	Richardson, TX	Member/Ladies Doubles	
Mar 31-Apr 1	Fort Worth, TX	Cowtown Bowling Palace	Member/Member Doubles	
Apr 14-15, 2012	AMF Euless	Euless, TX	Annual Trio	
Apr 21-22, 2012	Astro Bowl	San Antonio, TX	Member/Guest Doubles	
May 5-6, 2012	300 Bowl	Conroe, TX	Singles	
May 12-13, 2012	AMF Showplace Austin	Austin, TX	Age Bracket Tourney	
May 26-27, 2012	Armadilla, I	Pasadena, TX	Member/Guest Doubles	
June 2-3, 2012	USA Bowl	Dallas, TX	SS Singles	
June 30-July 2	Plano Super Bowl	Plano TX	Firecracker	
July 7-8, 2012	Del-Mar Lanes	Houston, TX	Member/Guest Recruiter Dbls	
July 21-22, 2012	Cityview Lanes	Fort Worth, TX	Over 67/Over 60/ Over 50 Trio	
July 28-29, 2012	Copperfield	Houston, TX	Singles	
August 18-19, 2012	Cityview Lanes	Fort Worth, TX	Non-Champs	
Aug 25-26, 2012	Cowtown Bowling Palace	Fort Worth, TX	Over70/Over60/Over50/Guest	
Sept 1-2, 2012	University Lanes	Denton, TX	SS Singles	
Sept 15-16, 2012	All Star Lanes	Shreveport, LA	Member/Guest Doubles	
Sept 22-23, 2012	Cityview Lanes	Fort Worth, TX	Over 60/ Over 50/ Guest Trio	
Sept 29-30, 2012	Cowtown Bowling Palace	Fort Worth, TX	Over 70/ Over 60 Doubles	
October 13-14, 2012	All Star Lanes	Shreveport, LA	Ss Singles	
Oct 27-28, 2012	AMF Euless	Euless, TX	Annual Championship	
Nov 3-4, 2012	Del-Mar Lanes	Houston, TX	Singles	
Nov 10-11, 2012	Plano Super Bowl	Plano, TX	Mixed Foursome	
Dec 1-2, 2012	Cityview Lanes	Fort Worth, TX	Age Bracket	
Dec 15-16, 2012	Cowtown Bowling Palace	Fort Worth, TX	Christmas Team	

#### 2012 SASBA (SOUTH CENTRAL) SCHEDULE \*denotes changes

DATE	CENTER	CITY	TYPE	
Jan 28-29	Professor Bowl West	Little Rock, AR	Singles	
Mar 24-25	Marquee Lanes	Monticello, AR	Singles	

SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL Doug Hayes—South Central Director 706 Mt. Vernon Dr., Clarksville, TN 37043 931-645-2751 cell: 931-216-6789 Email: pdhaze1951@yahoo.com



35 T.J. Johnson

David Tullos

## 2012 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT Croosroad Bowling Center, Beaumont, TX - January 7-8, 2012

<u>L</u>

4.5

9.5

EDUNI I E.		F	FINAL STANDINGS					
<u>Member</u>	<u>Guest</u>	_	arnings	<u>P/M</u>	<u>W</u>			
1 Ron Williams	Tyler Jensen	\$	2,200.00	1514	13.5			
2 Rick Minier	Paul Minier	\$	1,700.00	1395	10			
3 Robert Dunaway	Donny Davis	\$	1,400.00	1314	11			
4 Pete Thomas	Geoffrey Young	\$	1,200.00	1274	6			
5 Randy Ray	Charlie Mills	\$	1,000.00	1260	12			
6 Ron Boroff	Ryan Boroff	\$	900.00	1236	9			
7 Randy Shewmake	Chris Hibbitts	\$	800.00	1181	8			
8 Bryce Ellison	Omar Arnett	\$	750.00	1142	8.5			
9 Donald Robinson	Jonathan Wiley	\$	700.00	1136	11			
10 Phil Gessner	Derek Williams	\$	650.00	1123	10			
11 Mark Scime	Doug Becker	\$	630.00	1062	7			
12 Dorin White	Bryan Viator	\$	610.00	987	10			
13 Dennis Scott	John Williams	\$	600.00	947	9			
14 Butch Calvert	Tyson Branagan	\$	590.00	937	8			
15 Thomas Young	Lee Lorts	\$	580.00	916	7			
16 Mike Lynch	Paul Henderson	\$	570.00	892	7			
17 Steve Wright	Jay Burgess	\$	560.00	872	9			
18 David Rountree	David Gardner	\$	550.00	751	6			
Other Cashers								
19 Jeff Clark	Nathan Van Putten	\$	440.00	406				

20 Danny Inocencio Derrick Woods \$ 400.00	19 Jeff Clark	Nathan Van Putten	\$ 440.00
	20 Danny Inocencio	Derrick Woods	\$ 400.00

### Final Qualifying Standings

Final Qualitying Stanuings							
	Member	Guest	P/M		Member	Guest	P/M
	1 Rick Minier	Paul Minier	599	36	Billy Flocks	Craig Diver	277
	Pete Thomas	Geoffrey Young	599		Jerry Beavers	Chris Lucas	277
	3 Bryce Ellison	Omar Arnett	581	38	Rod Fessler	Andy Mortensen	268
	4 Ron Williams	Tyler Jensen	538	39	Perry Dufrene	Chris Anderson	249
	5 Mark Scime	Doug Becker	504	40	Paul McCordic	David Jay	233
	6 Ron Boroff	Ryan Boroff	500	41	Rudy Garcia	Rudy Garcia, Jr	217
	7 Dennis Scott	John Williams	495	42	Leo Plaia	Andre Trahan	216
	8 Randy Ray	Charlie Mills	494	43	Roger Banks	Charlie Flaco	205
	9 Butch Calvert	Tyson Branagan	477	44	Mike Broussard	Kirk Trahan	194
	10 Randy Shewmake	Chris Hibbitts	474	45	Bob Schille	Don Richey	188
	11 Phil Gessner	Derek Williams	461	46	Jim Baldwin	Jimmy Thompson	172
	12 Mike Lynch	Paul Henderson	460	47	Paul Pender	Jimmy McMartin	161
	13 Dorin White	Bryan Viator	452	48	Doug Barron	David Strive	114
	14 Thomas Young	Lee Lorts	444	49	Charles Ball	Mike Hudson	78
	15 David Rountree	David Gardner	437		Ted Vascocu	Cliff Barnes	78
	16 Donald Robinson	Jonathan Wiley	418		Johnny Smithey	Nick Simoneaux	78
	17 Steve Wright	Jay Burgess	414	52	Dean Jones	Andy Patterson	70
	18 Robert Dunaway	Donny Davis	410	53	Ray Oliver	Mike Bowser	60
	19 Jeff Clark	Nathan Van Putten	406	54	Al Denton	Jason Moore	49
	20 Danny Inocencio	Derrick Woods	387	55	Bob Bellow	Brandon Powell	42
	21 Tam Wasson	Clint Johnson	374	56	John Ubias	Corey Atkinson	31
	22 Pete McCordic	D.J. Archer	370	57	Thurman Thomas	David Sutton	12
	Gary James	Jacob Heger	370	58	John Wukasch	John Wukasch, Jr	-1
	24 Jim Stephens	Chad Newman	357	59	Gary Janson	Edmond Lorts	-5
	25 Clarence McQueen	Marc Laracuente	353	60	Robert Fitzwilliam	Carlos Gonzalez	-23
	26 Pat Currie	Mark Markham	350	61	Gerald Viator	Clay Lanclos	-273
	27 Blane Adkins	Cordell Wilder	336				
	28 Mark Busscher	Eric Traylor	334				
	29 Mark Williams	David Anthony	320				
	30 Paul Houston	Shawn Maldonado	314				
	31 Merv Parrish	Charles Vaughan	310				
	32 Eric Roddy	Jack Thompson	305				
	33 Maury Newman	Brett Cooper	299				
	34 Steve Sherrell	Joe Findling	293				
	· · · · · ·		~~-				